

FONDATION

Folon Unseen 20/03 > 29/09/24

I. Press Release

While many artists of his generation were embarking on the path of conceptual art, Jean-Michel Folon happily explored traditional art techniques throughout his career, including watercolour, bronze sculpture, ceramics, etching, stained glass and even tapestry! He also collected all kinds of objects, as starting points for future works.

This new, made-to-measure exhibition showcases Folon as a fascinating and little-known artist, a compulsive collector eager to explore his world through a multitude of media. Taking place in the majestic yet intimate spaces of one of Victor Horta's first houses, the exhibition presents around a hundred works and objects that reflect the endless, intriguing and abundant creativity of the Belgian artist.

A Maison Autrique exhibition in partnership with the Fondation Folon, and part of the '<u>Folon.</u> <u>A journey in Brussels</u>'.

II. Press images

High resolution images can be downloaded here: Folon Unseen

III. Curation

Fondation Folon: Stéphanie Angelroth, director & Isabelle Douillet-de Pange, curator.

Maison Autrique: Alexandra Rolland, director.

IV. Public relations

Visitors' booklet included in the price of admission. Creative workshops for children.





Access: Chaussée d'Haecht 266 Haachtsesteenweg – 1030 Schaa/erbeek.

Opening hours: Wednesdays to Sundays, 12 PM to 6 PM Closed on public holidays.

Please note that on the weekend of 22 and 23 March, the Maison Autrique will only be accessible via the <u>BANAD Festival</u> event.

Prices: Full price: €9 Seniors, students, jobseekers: €6 Children, Schaerbeek residents: €3 Article 27: €1.25 + ticket ICOM, museumPASSmusées, Brussels Card, Art Nouveau Pass: free

VI. Press relations

Maison Autrique: Alice Herman - herman-alice@hotmail.com - +32 472 92 73 41

Fondation Folon: Donatienne de Vleeschauwer – <u>d.devleeschauwer@fondationfolon.be</u> -+32 652 59 67

VII. Press visit

Press visits are scheduled, by appointment, on Tuesday 19 March. Please contact us to make an appointment.

VIII. Partners



<u>www.autrique.be</u> @maison_autrique #maisonautrique #autrique #foloninsolite <u>www.fondationfolon.be</u> @fondationfolon #fondationfolon #folon